

CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS

Contract #C16-10

Marin Curtis Pedestrian Improvements Project

I hereby Certify that on **Tuesday, May 31, 2016 at 2:00 p.m.**, at the Council Chambers, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff called for bids and the following were received:

Ray's Electric

\$ 690,120.00

W.R. Forde Associates

\$ 726,484.00

C.F. Contracting

\$ 660,317.00

Bids referred to staff for review.



Anne Hsu

Deputy City Clerk

CITY OF ALBANY
MARIN CURTIS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CONTRACT No. C16-10
MAY 31, 2016

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NAME OF CONTRACTOR		Total Bid
C.F. Contracting	\$	660,317.00
Ray's Electric	\$	690,120.00
W.R. Forde Construction	\$	726,484.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$	567,000.00

CITY OF ALBANY
MARIN CURTIS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT No. C16-10
Tuesday, May 31, 2016

SUMMARY OF BIDS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CF CONTRACTING		RAY'S ELECTRIC		W.R. FORDE	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL PRICE (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	SWPPP & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PUBLIC CONVENIENCE	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	4550	SF	3.00	13,650	4.00	18,200.00	6.00	27,300.00	7.00	31,850.00
6	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	880	LF	5.00	4,400	20.00	17,600.00	7.00	6,160.00	18.00	15,840.00
7	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	180	LF	4.00	720	15.00	2,700.00	5.00	900.00	16.00	2,880.00
8	REMOVE STAMPED CONCRETE	475	SF	3.00	1,425	4.00	1,900.00	6.00	2,850.00	7.00	3,325.00
9	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE AND SURFACING	8730	SF	3.00	26,190	5.00	43,650.00	4.00	34,920.00	6.00	52,380.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING (F)	500	CY	120.00	60,000	95.00	47,500.00	150.00	75,000.00	87.00	43,500.00
11	NOT USED										
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE	500	TON	150.00	75,000	170.00	85,000.00	280.00	140,000.00	217.00	108,500.00
13	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	780	LF	28.00	21,840	50.00	39,000.00	40.00	31,200.00	43.00	33,540.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND WALKWAYS	5900	SF	15.00	88,500	10.00	59,000.00	15.00	88,500.00	11.00	64,900.00
15	CURB RAMP	14	EA	3,500.00	49,000	3,800.00	53,200.00	2,800.00	39,200.00	3,500.00	49,000.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	300	SF	15.00	4,500	12.00	3,600.00	18.00	5,400.00	16.00	4,800.00
17	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	1500	SF	6.00	9,000	10.00	15,000.00	6.00	9,000.00	6.00	9,000.00
18	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND CROSSWALK	300	LF	3.00	900	3.50	1,050.00	3.50	1,050.00	6.00	1,800.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	10	SF	5.20	52	9.50	95.00	9.00	90.00	15.00	150.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 12"	175	LF	12.50	2,188	7.00	1,225.00	7.00	1,225.00	6.00	1,050.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 8"	250	LF	7.50	1,875	5.00	1,250.00	4.50	1,125.00	4.00	1,000.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 4"	200	LF	4.50	900	2.50	500.00	2.50	500.00	3.00	600.00
23	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)(RED)	770	LF	3.00	2,310	2.50	1,925.00	3.00	2,310.00	2.00	1,540.00
24	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	2	EA	100.00	200	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
25	REMOVE AND REINSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN	2	EA	250.00	500	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	240.00	480.00
26	TRAFFIC SIGN (ONE-POST)	1	EA	300.00	300	430.00	430.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
27	SOLAR RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	4	EA	15,000.00	60,000	15,000.00	60,000.00	11,000.00	44,000.00	11,500.00	46,000.00
28	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLET	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
29	REMOVE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000	2,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
30	DUCTILE IRON PIPE	124	LF	100.00	12,400	300.00	37,200.00	140.00	17,360.00	250.00	31,000.00
31	JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000	2,500.00	2,500.00	600.00	600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
32	STORM DRAIN MANHOLE IV	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
33	DRAINAGE INLET (COUNTY TYPE "D")	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
34	DRAINAGE CHANNEL	24	LF	50.00	1,200	200.00	4,800.00	180.00	4,320.00	206.00	4,944.00
35	FLUSH AND CLEAN EXISTING CMP	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
36	ADJUST WATER VALVES TO FINISHED GRADE	6	EA	1,000.00	6,000	300.00	1,800.00	800.00	4,800.00	110.00	660.00
37	ADJUST UTILITY BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	44	EA	1,000.00	44,000	250.00	11,000.00	350.00	15,400.00	250.00	11,000.00
38	PRESERVE EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENTS	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	800.00	800.00
39	RELOCATE EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENTS	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
40	HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (RAISED CROSSWALK)	33	TON	150.00	4,950	264.00	8,712.00	270.00	8,910.00	465.00	15,345.00
41	HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (SPEED HUMP)	20	TON	150.00	3,000	289.00	5,780.00	270.00	5,400.00	465.00	9,300.00
SUBTOTAL					\$567,000		\$660,317		\$690,120		\$726,484